

Press release

Planning for hydrogen storage in Gronau underway

- Investment decision dependent on IPCEI funding commitment
- Approval procedure with public participation to start in first half of 2022

Essen, 4 March 2022

As part of the GET H2 initiative, RWE Gas Storage West intends to build a hydrogen storage facility in Gronau-Epe by 2027. Storage facilities are also an important part of a future European infrastructure for green hydrogen.

Most of the facility is to be built on the RWE site at Kottiger Hook. The connection of the cavern to the above-ground facility as well as connection to a future hydrogen transport network will be made through pipelines outside the storage site.

Together with partners from the GET H2 initiative, RWE has applied for funding through the "Important Projects of Common European Interest" (IPCEI) programme. The decision is expected in the second half of 2022. The final investment decision depends on a corresponding funding commitment. In order to be able to ensure commercial commissioning by 2027, the formal approval process with public participation is to start in the first half of 2022.

For further enquiries: Regina Wolter

Media Relations

RWE Gas Storage West GmbH T+49 201 5179-5024 M+49 152 06855300 E regina.wolter@rwe.com

RWE Gas Storage West GmbH

Essen-based RWE Gas Storage West operates and markets five underground natural gas storage facilities (cavern storage systems) for the north-west European gas market with a working gas volume of about 1.7 billion cubic metres. These natural gas storage facilities, combined with the flexible and reliable services of RWE Gas Storage West, make an important contribution to security of supply in the natural gas market. Looking into the future, the gas storage facilities with their ability to store energy for the short and long term in the context of integrated energy can play an important part in ensuring a reliable and affordable energy transition.

German General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

The personal data processed in connection with the press releases will be processed in compliance with the legal data protection requirements. If you are not interested in continuing to receive the press release, please inform us at Datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com. Your data will then be deleted and you will not receive any further press releases from us in this regard. If you have any questions about our data protection policy or the exercise of your rights under the GDPR, please contact datenschutz@rwe.com.